This certificate is issued to
MARINELEC TECHNOLOGIES
Quimper - FRANCE
for the type of product
FIXED FIRE DETECTION AND FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS COMPONENTS [...] -
CONTROL AND INDICATING EQUIPMENT
Marine fire detection panel CARINA (conventional)
Requirements:

THE SCHEDULE OF APPROVAL
1. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION :
- Product model or type designation:
CARINA
- Product description:
Conventional, 8-zones fire detection unit.
POWER SUPPLY : 24VDC (main) + 24VDC (emergency)
THIRD SOURCE : 6VDC with supplied cells (2 x CR2032)
LOOP CAPACITY : 8 zones
POINT CAPACITY : 1 to 32 points per zone (total points: 256)
ZONE CAPACITY : 32 detectors per section
MAX. CABLE LENGTH : 300 meters
ASSOCIATED STANDARD DETECTORS : ionisation or optical smoke detectors
: heat detector (55°C)
: multisensor (combination of optical smoke and heat detector)
: manual call point (IP 53)
ASSOCIATED I.S. DETECTORS : ionisation or optical smoke detectors
: heat detector (50°C, 65°C, 80°C, static or rate of rise)
: wheatherproof intrinsically safe manual call point (IP 65)
« EXTERNAL SIREN » OUTPUT : 24V, monitored (1A max *, automatic fuse protected), audible fire alarm
2minutes temporized
« FIRE ALARM» OUTPUT : normally open dry contacts, not monitored, (1A max, not protected),
immediate
« FAULT » OUTPUT : normally open dry contacts, not monitored, (1A max, not protected),
immediate
“A” PROGRAMMABLE OUTPUT : 24V, monitored (1A max *, automatic fuse protected), temporizable
: (fire, fire on zone Z07 or Z08, fault, fire + fault, ack. or not, temporizable)
: Default configuration: immediate fire alarm with ack., no temporizing
“B” PROGRAMMABLE OUTPUT : dry contacts, not monitored, (1A max, not protected), temporizable
: (fire, fire on zone Z07 or Z08, fault, fire + fault, ack. or not, NO/NC,
temporizable)
: Default configuration: immediate fire alarm with ack., no temporizing
« RS485 » OUTPUT : programmable protocol: V.D.R. (NMEA like), V.D.R. fast, supervision
« RS232 » OUTPUT : programmable protocol: V.D.R., supervision, P.C. configuration
DISPLAY : LEDs + graphic backlighted LCD (8*40 characters)
PROTECTION : IP44
SOFTWARE VERSION : V1.15, dated Mar 01, 2010
* Keep « EXTERNAL SIREN » + « A » output current < 1A
2. DOCUMENTS AND DRAWINGS :
From MARINELEC:
- User Manual No. CARINA_MANUAL_GB_WM.doc_WM, dated 09/06/2010.
- Test Program No. ATHENA_EN54_CONFORMITY Rev. V0, dated Jul 2010.
- Software documentation No. CARINA_VERSIONS_SOFT.doc Rev 0, dated 01/03/2010.
- CARINA - GAP ANALYSIS 01 - IEC 60533 2015 - ENG, dated 03/12/2015
Page 2 / 3
Certificate number: 43639/A0 EC
The electronic version is available at: http://www.veristarnb.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=5kihfkbwcz
BV Mod. Ad.E 536 December 2014 This certificate consists of 3 page(s)
3. TEST REPORTS :
Issued by EMITECH:
- Climatic Test Report No. RQ-05-60068/A Ed.0, dated Mar 18, 2005
- EMC Test Report No. RQ-05-22409-1/A Ed.0, dated Apr 27, 2005
- Climatic Test Report No. File F021331 - Document CQPE/1, dated Mar 29, 2005
Issued by LNE: